
 

 
                   CSPA ET AL. JOINDER IN FRIENDS OF THE RIVER ET AL. MOTION 

 
 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

MICHAEL B. JACKSON (SBN 053808) 
75 Court St. 
Quincy, CA 95971 
Phone:  (530) 283-1007 
mjatty@sbcglobal.net 
 
Attorney for Protestants 
California Sportfishing Protection Alliance 
AquAlliance 
California Water Impact Network 
 

BEFORE THE 
 

CALIFORNIA STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD 
 

HEARING IN THE MATTER OF  
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF WATER 
RESOURCES AND UNITED STATES 
BUREAU OF RECLAMATION  
REQUEST FOR A CHANGE IN POINT OF 
DIVERSION FOR CALIFORNIA WATER 
FIX 
 
 

PROTESTANT CSPA ET AL. JOINDER 
IN FRIENDS OF THE RIVER, 
PLANNING AND CONSERVATION 
LEAGUE AND SIERRA CLUB 
CALIFORNIA’S JOINT MOTION FOR 
RECONSIDERATION AND TO DISMISS 
PETITION 

 

Protestant CSPA et al. (California Sportfishing Protection Alliance, California Water 

Impact Network and AquAlliance) hereby joins in and incorporates in full by reference Friends 

of the River, Planning and Conservation League and Sierra Club California’s Joint Motion for 

Reconsideration and to Dismiss Petition, filed in the proceeding on 31 August 2016.  The 

reasons set forth in the Joint Motion require reconsideration of previous denials of requests to 

update the Bay-Delta Plan and to prepare or circulate for public review of an adequate Draft 

EIR/EIS before proceeding with the WaterFix Hearing.  These reasons also require a dismissal 

of the WaterFix Petition. 

 

 



 

 
                   CSPA ET AL. JOINDER IN FRIENDS OF THE RIVER ET AL. MOTION 

 
 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Respectfully submitted,  

 

Dated: 7 October 2016   

                                                         

       For Michael B. Jackson  

       Attorney for Protestants CSPA et al.  

(California Sportfishing Protection Alliance, 

AquAlliance and California Water Impact 

Network)  

 

 



 

 
STATEMENT OF SERVICE 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

STATEMENT OF SERVICE  
 

CALIFORNIA WATERFIX PETITION HEARING  
Department of Water Resources and U.S. Bureau of Reclamation (Petitioners) 

 
 I hereby certify that I have this day submitted to the State Water Resources 
Control Board and caused a true and correct copy of the following document(s):  
 

PROTESTANT CSPA ET AL. J OINDER IN FRIENDS OF THE RIVER, PLANNING 
AND CONSERVATION LEAGUE AND SIERRA CLUB CALIFORNIA’S JOINT MOTION 

FOR RECONSIDERATION AND TO DISMISS PETITION 
 

to be served by Electronic Mail (email) upon the parties listed in Table 1 of the 
Current Service List for the California WaterFix Petition Hearing, dated 6 October 
2016, posted by the State Water Resources Control Board at 
http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights/water_issues/programs/bay_delta/california
_waterfix/service_list.shtml  
 
 
 I certify that the foregoing is true and correct and that this document was 
executed on 7 October 2016. 
 

                      
Signature: ________________________ 
Name:        Bill Jennings 
Title:   Executive Director 
 California Sportfishing Protection Alliance 
 
Party/Affiliation:   
CSPA et al. (California Sportfishing Protection Alliance 
AquAlliance, California Water Impact Network) 
 
Address:   
3536 Rainier Avenue 
Stockton, CA 95204 


