1	MICHAEL B. JACKSON (SBN 053808)		
2	75 Court St.		
3	Quincy, CA 95971 Phone: (530) 283-1007		
4	mjatty@sbcglobal.net		
5	Attorney for Protestants		
6	California Sportfishing Protection Alliance AquAlliance		
7	California Water Impact Network		
8	BEFORE THE		
9	CALIFORNIA STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD		
10	HEARING IN THE MATTER OF	PROTESTANT CSPA ET AL. JOINDER	
11	CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES AND UNITED STATES	IN FRIENDS OF THE RIVER, PLANNING AND CONSERVATION	
12	BUREAU OF RECLAMATION	LEAGUE AND SIERRA CLUB	
13	REQUEST FOR A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION FOR CALIFORNIA WATER	CALIFORNIA'S JOINT MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION AND TO DISMISS	
14	FIX	PETITION	
15			
16		I	
17	Protestant CSPA et al. (California Sportf	ishing Protection Alliance, California Water	
18	Impact Network and AquAlliance) hereby joins in and incorporates in full by reference Friends		
19	of the River, Planning and Conservation League and Sierra Club California's Joint Motion for		
20	Reconsideration and to Dismiss Petition, filed in the proceeding on 31 August 2016. The		
21	reasons set forth in the Joint Motion require reconsideration of previous denials of requests to		
22	update the Bay-Delta Plan and to prepare or circulate for public review of an adequate Draft		
23	EIR/EIS before proceeding with the WaterFix Hearing. These reasons also require a dismissal		
24	of the WaterFix Petition.		
25			
26			
27			
28		1	
- 1		1	

CSPA ET AL. JOINDER IN FRIENDS OF THE RIVER ET AL. MOTION

1	Respectfully submitted,	
2		
3	Dated: 7 October 2016	
4		an O wind
5		Bill Emminges
6		
7		For Michael B. Jackson
8		Attorney for Protestants CSPA et al.
9		(California Sportfishing Protection Alliance,
10		AquAlliance and California Water Impact
11		Network)
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		2
	CCDA ET AL JOINDED IN EDIEND	O OF THE DIVED BY AL MOTION

## STATEMENT OF SERVICE

## CALIFORNIA WATERFIX PETITION HEARING Department of Water Resources and U.S. Bureau of Reclamation (Petitioners)

I hereby certify that I have this day submitted to the State Water Resources Control Board and caused a true and correct copy of the following document(s):

PROTESTANT CSPA ET AL. JOINDER IN FRIENDS OF THE RIVER, PLANNING AND CONSERVATION LEAGUE AND SIERRA CLUB CALIFORNIA'S JOINT MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION AND TO DISMISS PETITION

to be served **by Electronic Mail** (email) upon the parties listed in Table 1 of the **Current Service List** for the California WaterFix Petition Hearing, dated 6 October 2016, posted by the State Water Resources Control Board at <a href="http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights/water\_issues/programs/bay\_delta/california\_waterfix/service\_list.shtml">http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights/water\_issues/programs/bay\_delta/california\_waterfix/service\_list.shtml</a>

I certify that the foregoing is true and correct and that this document was executed on 7 October 2016.

Signature:

Name: Bill Jennin
Title: Executive Director

California Sportfishing Protection Alliance

Party/Affiliation:

CSPA et al. (California Sportfishing Protection Alliance AquAlliance, California Water Impact Network)

Address:

3536 Rainier Avenue Stockton, CA 95204